

103 to Routha (Routhi)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ashok Kumar Gupta.

Baisi

MR-N/22-23 Baisi/05
DIVISION

Amous

SUB-DIVISION

MB No - 1592.

Measurement Book

19

Abstract

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work :- T03 to Rauta (Rauti) in Amour Block MR/3054					
Name of Contractor :- Ashok Kumar Gupta					
Agreement No :- 03 MB D/2023-24 MR 3054					
Date of Commencement :- 01.09.23					
Date of Completion :-					
Date of actual comp - 25.8.24					
Quoted rate :- 10% Below					
(1/1) clearing and Grubbing of Road Land					
= 0.50 Hact vide &ly TMBP-1					
@ Rs 61428.22/Hact = Rs 30714=cc					
(2/2) Dismantling of existing structures					
(3) cement concrete					
3.0m ³ vide &ly TMB P-1					
@ Rs 570.16/m ³ = Rs 1710=cc					
(4) R.C.C = 6.0m ³ vide &ly TMB p-1					
@ Rs 1304.38m ³ = Rs 7808=cc					
(5) stone/Brick masonry					
= 49.50m ³ vide &ly TMB p-1					
@ Rs 278.99/m ³ = Rs 13810=cc					
c/o.Rs 54042=cc					

B/F: - 54042 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/6) Removal of trees all types of Hume pipe etc = 37.50 m wide dly TMB P-2 @ Rs 283.91/m = Rs 10,647 = 0					
(7/7) Const. of sub grade and earthen shoulder 1687.50 m ³ wide dly TMB P-15 @ Rs 259.29/m ³ = Rs 437552 = 0					
(8/8) Const. of granular sub base by providing well graded Gr. S.B. 20 mm 171.34 m wide dly TMB P-5 Limit 170.13 m wide dly TMB P-3 @ Rs 2781.68/m ³ = Rs 473247 = 0					
(9/9) p/v laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate 181.54 W.B. M Gr. II = 181.612 m wide dly TMB P-7 Limit 179.32 m wide dly TMB P-7 @ Rs 5537.98/m ³ = Rs 993071 = 0 943229 = 00					
(10/10) p/v laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate WBM Gr. III = 236.458 m ³ wide dly TMB P-15 Limit 234.30 m ³ @ Rs 6443.73/m ³ = Rs 1509766 = 0					
(11/11) p/v and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) = 3124.0 m ² wide dly TMB P-16 @ Rs 3478.483 = 0 Rs 3478325 = 00					

[illegible]

40-Rs ~~8112906=00~~
Continuation 8162748=00

8162748=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
sign board					
(20/20) 600 mm equilateral and Triangle					
= 7.0 Nos vide dly TMB p-17					
@ Rs 4348.56/each = Rs					30440=00
(21/21) 600 mm Circular					
= 7 Nos vide dly TMB p-17					
@ Rs 4284.51/each = Rs					29992=00
(22/22) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
= 3 Nos vide dly TMB p-17					
@ Rs 4140.77/each = Rs					33126=00
(23/23) planting of trees by the road side					
= 110 Nos vide dly TMB p-17					
@ Rs 881.37/each = Rs					96951=00
(24/24) Const. of half Bark Circular tree guard					
= 110 Nos vide dly TMB p-17					
@ Rs 2116.75/each = Rs					232842=00
(25/25) plv and applying Road thermo plastic Road marking paint					
= 500.0m ² vide dly TMB p-18					
@ Rs 755.14/m ² = Rs					377570=00
(26/27) plv and fixing logo of project information sign board					
= 4 Nos vide dly TMB p-18					
@ Rs 12622.94/each = Rs					50492=00

40- Rs 8964319=00

Continuation Rs 9014161=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/28) E/ work in excar. for structures					
274.96 m ³ vide dh TMB p-7					
@ Rs 323.52/m ³ = Rs					88955 = 00
(29/29) plain cement concrete p.c.c m-15					
20.20 m ³ vide dh TMB p-8					
@ Rs. 6980.79/m ³ = Rs					141012 = 00
(30/30) p/v and laying p.c.c m-20 in open foundation					
= 81.60 m ³ vide dh TMB p-8					
6.84 m ³ do - p-8					
T = 88.44 m ³ @ Rs 7133.93/m ³ = Rs					630925 = 00
(31/31) plain / Reinf. cement concrete in open foundation					
= 79.02 m ³ vide dh TMB p-10					
@ Rs 7133.93/m ³ = Rs					563723 = 00
(32/32) p/v and fixing Weep hole					
= 72 Nos. vide dh TMB p-10					
@ Rs 274.80/each = Rs					19786 = 00
(33/33) s/f/f. HYSD bar reinf. m Sub structure					
= 8.45 m vide dh TMB p-9					
@ Rs 79823.59/m = Rs					674594 = 00
(34/34) Back filling behind Abutment					
= 64.70 m ³ vide dh TMB p-10					
@ Rs 3854.96/m ³ = Rs					249416 = 00
c/o- Rs 11332730 = 00					
Continuation Rs 11382572 = 00					

$= 15.20 \text{ m}$	vide dly	TMB	P-12
@ Rs.	$7582.11/\text{m}$	= Rs.	15248 = 00
(39/39) p/v	Drain spaul -		
= 8 Nos.	vide dly	TMB	P-12
@ Rs.	1046.83/each	= Rs.	8375 = 00
(40/40) p/v	Laying cement concrete wearing course		
- 3.14 m^3	vide dly	TMB	P-12
@ Rs.	$14654.45/\text{m}^3$	= Rs.	46015 = 00
I =	R.s	11908967 = 00	
T =	R.s	11958809 = 00	
T ₂ =	₹	11,95,8578 = 00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/F =	Rs			53,10,58,578 = 00	
Add 181. G.S.T =	Rs			119,089,67 = 00	
Add 11. L. cess =	Rs			2,143,614 = 00	
S.f =				11,90,90 = 00	
				6,064,8 = 00	
				14,232,319 = 00	
Below 10% =	Rs			14,291,356 = 00	
				14,232,332 = 00	
				14,291,36 = 00	
				Rs 1,28,090,87 = 00	
Certified that the work has been done as per spec. of div of E.P.					12,86,22,20 = 00
Blomka					
25.5.24					
J.B					
23/05/19					
21/6/24					
12348 = 00					

Material statement -

① Earth work =	1687.50 m ³	
② G.S.B =	170.13 m ³	
26.5 - 9.50 mm =	76.22 m ³	@ Rs 1186.00/m ³
9.50 - 2.36 mm =	54.44 m ³	@ Rs 424.21/m ³
2.36 mm below =	87.10 m ³	@ Rs 143.32/m ³
③ W.B.M. Gr-II =	179.32 m ³	
63 - 45 mm =	206.98 m ³	@ Rs 975.00/m ³
11.20 =	45.62 m ³	@ Rs 424.21/m ³
Binding material =	14.63 m ³	@ Rs 160.00/m ³
④ W.B.M. Gr-III =	234.30 m ³	
53.0 - 22.40 =	283.50 m ³	@ Rs 1080.50/m ³
11.20 =	56.23 m ³	@ Rs 424.21/m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ primer coat =			3124.0 m ²		
@ 0.85 kg/m ² =				2655.40 kg	
			or	2.655 MT	
⑥ Tack coat =			3124.0 m ²		
			9468.75 m ²		
			T = 12592.75 m ²		
@ 0.225 kg/m ² =					
			2833.37 kg		
			or	2.834 MT	
⑦ S.D.BC =			236.72 m ³		
Bitumen =			27.31 m ³		
9.50 - 2.75 mm =			197.20 m ³	Rs 586.0/m ³	
2.75 mm Below =			141.85 m ³	Rs 424.21/m ³	
⑧ p.c.c m-15 =			20.20 m ³		
			88.44 m ³		
			T = 108.64 m ³		
Coars Sand =			52.15 m ³	Rs 494.00/m ³	
40mm =			52.15 m ³	Rs 975.00/m ³	
20mm =			26.07 m ³	Rs 1186.00/m ³	
10mm =			8.69 m ³	Rs 586.00/m ³	
⑨ R.C.C =			97.52 m ³		
Coars Sand =			43.88 m ³	Rs 494.00/m ³	
20mm =			52.66 m ³	Rs 1186.00/m ³	
10mm =			35.10 m ³	Rs 586.00/m ³	
⑩					
⑪					
⑫					
⑬					
⑭					
⑮					
⑯					
⑰					
⑱					
⑲					
⑳					
㉑					
㉒					
㉓					
㉔					
㉕					
㉖					
㉗					
㉘					
㉙					
㉚					
㉛					
㉜					
㉝					
㉞					
㉟					
㊱					
㊲					
㊳					
㊴					
㊵					
㊶					
㊷					
㊸					
㊹					
㊺					
㊻					
㊼					
㊽					
㊾					
㊿					

25.5.24

T.B

1st and Final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Memo of Payment

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SD					₹ 64,811 = 00
ST					₹ 2,57,245 = 00
d-cess					₹ 12,86,23 = 00
CST					₹ 1,28,623 = 00
SST					₹ 1,28,623 = 00
Plantation MD					248,476 = 00
Royalty					23,86,871 = 00
S. Fee					₹ 60,648 = 00
Net Deduction					₹ 17,82,220 = 0
via CFMS					₹ 1,10,80,000 = 0
GROSS TOTAL					₹ 1,28,62,220 = 00
Passed for ₹ 1,28,62,220 = 00 (i.e. One Crore					
Twenty Eight lac Sixty Two thousand					

Two Hundred Twenty Only.

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work Division, Baysi

20/06/24

एसे निर्माण के लिए भुगतान जिसका मापन बाकी है ।			निर्माण की गदे (प्रोक्वालन के 'डायरीयक' और उप निर्माण के अनुसार वर्गीकृत)	म	रू० पैसे	माप बही के अनुसार अब तक निष्पादित मात्रा	शस्तविक माप के आधार पर किए गए भुगतान		अभ्युक्ति (स्टाम्प) में दिखाए गए भुगतानों के समायोजन में हुए विलम्ब के कारण सहित
पिछले बिल के अनुसार कुल जोड़	पिछले बिल के बाव	रू० पैसे					अबतक	पिछले बिल के साथ	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
रू०	रू०	रू०			रू० पैसे		रू० पैसे	रू० पैसे	
	(13/13)		P/v laying and rolling premix Carpet	m ²	263.41		3124.00	2	8 22893 = 00
	(14/14)		p/v and apply tackcut	m ²	17.38		9468.75	2	1 64567 = 00
	(15/15)		p/v and laying S.O.B.C	m ³	14464.95		236.72	34	24 143 = 00
	(16/16)		p/v and fixing Recr. m-15	Nos	2832.15		4 Nos		11329 = 00
	(17/17)		(i) Km stone	Nos	785.38		10 Nos		7854 = 00
	(18/18)		(ii) 200m stone						
	(19/19)		p/v and fixing Retro Ref-lecturised sign board	Nos	4348.56		7 Nos		30440 = 00
	(20/20)		(i) 600mm equilateral & Triangl	Nos	4284.51		7 Nos		29992 = 00
	(21/21)		(ii) 600mm circular	Nos	4140.77		8 Nos		33126 = 00
	(22/22)		(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rect-	Nos	881.37		110 Nos		96951 = 00
	(23/23)		planting of trees by the Road side	No	2116.75		110 Nos	2	32842 = 00
	(24/24)		const. of half brick circular guard for trees	Nos	755.14		500.00	2	3 77570 = 00
	(25/25)		p/v and applying thermo plastic paint Road marks	m ²	12622.94		4 Nos		5 0492 = 00
	(26/26)		p/v and fixing 1040' of project information sign board	No	323.52		274.96	3	88 955 = 00
	(27/27)		ET/Work in excav. for street	m ³	6980.79		20.20	3	1 41012 = 00
	(28/28)		plain cement concrete pcc-m-15	m ³	7133.93		88.44	3	6 30925 = 00
	(29/29)		pcc-m-20 in open found	m ³	7133.93		79.02	3	5 63723 = 00
	(30/30)		Recr. m-20 in open found	m ³	274.80		72 Nos		19786 = 00
	(31/31)		p/v weep hole	Nos	79833.59		8.45	3	6 74594 = 00
	(32/32)		S/F/F H450 in Substruct	MT	3854.96		64.70	3	2 49416 = 00
	(33/33)		Back filling behind Abut	m ³	3904.58		41.00	3	16 0089 = 00
	(34/34)		p/v filter medra behind Abut & R/Wall	m ³	7618.81		41.04	3	16 0244 = 00
	(35/35)		p/v and laying Recr. m-25 in super struct	m ³			15.36	3	1 17025 = 00
	(36/36)						15.35	3	

116949 = 00

1. लेखा 1, स्तम्भ 8 प्रविष्टि (क) के अनुसार वस्तुतः मापे गए निर्माण का मूल्य.....	रु०	पै०
2. लेखा 1, स्तम्भ 3 प्रविष्टि (ख) के अनुसार, "अबतक कुल" अभिग जो मापे गए निर्माण के लिए दिया गया.....		
3. कुल (मद 1+2)		
4. घटाएँ- रोक रखी गयी रकम.....		
B/F:- ₹ 1,28,62,220.00		
Memo of Payment		
निर्माण-सार के लिए आँकड़े	(क) पिछले चलता लेखा बिल के अनुसार पिछले बिल से	रु० पै०
	(ख) इस बिल से	
5. शेष अर्थात् "अबतक" भुगतान	(मद 3+4).....	
6. पिछले चलता लेखा बिल सं०..... वर्ष.....	के प्रविष्टि ('ट') के अनुसार जो वर्ष..... के लेखा के साथ अग्रसारित किया जा चुका है, किए गए भुगतानों को कुल रकम.....	
7. नीचे लिखे गए व्योरे के अनुसार भुगतान करना है.....		
(क) (इस निर्माण मदे आकलनीय रकमों की वसूली द्वारा)		
कुल (क + 7ख) (छ)		
अन्य निर्माण या लेखा-शीर्षकों में आकलनीय रकमों की वसूली द्वारा		
(ख) चेक द्वारा*		
कुल 7ख + (ग) (छ)		
कुल..... रु० (.....)		
Passed for ₹ 1,28,62,220.00 (i.e. One Lac Twenty eight lac sixty two thousand two hundred twenty only)		
इस निर्माण मदे उपर्युक्त सलेखा के अनुसार..... रु० (.....) प्राप्त किया देशी भाषा में रकम	रु०	पै०
तारीख सहित 200..... ।		
*गवाह.....		
मैंने चेक संख्या..... ता०..... द्वारा भुगतान किया ।		
वस्तुतः भुगतान करनेवाले पदाधिकारी का तारीख सहित हस्ताक्षर		
4 अभ्युक्ति ।		
यह जगह ऐसी अभ्युक्तियों के लिए है जो सवितरण पदाधिकारी या कार्यपालक अभियंता निर्माण के निष्पादन मापों की जाँच अथवा ठोकेदारों के लेखे की स्थिति कं बारे में देना चाहे ।		

* इस आँकड़े की जाँच देखने के लिए की जाए कि यह अत्र 6 और 7 से मिलता तो है ।

** यदि दो जानेवाली शुद्ध रकम 10 रु० से कम हो तो यह चेक में शामिल नहीं की जा सकती है, उसका भुगतान नकद करें और तदनुसार इस प्रविष्टि को सुधार दें । और उस सुधार की तारीख सहित हस्ताक्षर करके प्रमाणित करें ।
यह मद 7 (ख) के अनुसार देय शुद्ध रकम का उल्लेख करें ।

● प्राप्तकर्ता से पावती मद-7 (अर्थात् क+ख+ग) के अनुसार इसकी दो गई रकम के लिए लिखाई जाए ।

● जब प्राप्तकर्ता चिह्न, मुहर या अंगूठे के निशान से पावती अंकित करें तक भुगतान का सत्यापन किसी परिचित व्यक्ति से करा लेना चाहिए ।